Linden Town Board Public Hearing Ordinance 2019-1 Meeting Minutes August 27, 2019 @ Town Hall meeting room

Roll Call: Town Board Members Wade Bennett, Paul Buckles and Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide present; Town Board Member Andrew Traylor absent

Town of Linden Public Hearing meeting called to order by Town Board President Wade Bennett at 7:00pm

Town Board President Wade Bennett presented Ordinance 2019-1 Speed Limit change for public hearing

Public Comment:

Transcribed August 31, 2019

Town Resident Casey Crabtree asked if this included South Street. Board respond affects all street in town limits.

Town Street Superintendent Earl Heide asked how many children at play signs to order. Board agreed to order 6 signs.

Town Resident John King asked date ordinance is in effect. Board agreed October 1, 2019

Town Board Member Paul Buckles made motion to adjourn, Town Board President Wade Bennett 2nd motion, Town Board President Wade Bennet adjourned meeting 7:10pm

Linden Town Board Members action:

Board Member Name	Yea		Nay
Wade Bennett			
Paul Buckles			
Andrew Traylor			
Attested by: Janet Heide, Clerk-Treasurer			